AGREEMENT
between
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
and
MARIAN MEDICAL CENTER
for
STEMI RECEIVING CENTER DESIGNATION

FIRST AMENDMENT
Effective July 1, 2013

THIS IS THE FIRST AMENDMENT (hereafter referred to as First Amendment) to the Agreement
for STEMI Receiving Center Designation (hereafter Agreement), by and between the County of Santa
Barbara (COUNTY) and Marian Medical Center (hereafter HOSPITAL).

WHEREAS, the Agreement is effective through June 30, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term and adjust
compensation; and

WHEREAS, this First Amendment incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the
Agreement, approved by the County of Santa Barbara.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein,
the parties agree as follows:

1. Definitions. Capitalized terms used in this First Amendment, to the extent not otherwise
defined herein shall have the same meanings as in the Agreement.

2. Amendments.

a. The Agreement is amended as follows:

4. TERM. The initial term of this Agreement shall be for the period of July 1, 2048
2013 through June 30, 29—14 2016 Iths—Agreement—ehaH—renew—autematrea#y—ﬁrem

5. EEES. HOSPITAL agrees to pay COUNTY for services provided under the terms
of this Agreement %%%%Hhe%a#semees—pwewéed—éﬁeeat—yeaezgw%—by
$10,000 $15,000 annually

therea#ter— for mamtarnlng the STEMI program This annual serwce charge shall be
paid in qu by JuIy 15th of each year of th|s Agreement begmnmg JuIy 15 294—1

3. Counterparts. This First Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all of which
taken together shall constitute a single agreement between the parties.

Agreement between Santa Barbara County

and Marian Medical Center

for STEMI Receiving Center Designation Page 1
First Amendment

July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2016



First Amendment to Agreement for STEMI Receiving Center Designation between the County of
Santa Barbara and Marian Medical Center.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to be effective July 1,

2013.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

ATTEST:
CHANDRA L. WALLAR
CLERK OF THE BOARD

Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS MARSHALL
COUNTY COUNSEL

By: C@@ 7/@ 5 %\W&KQ@/L\,

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED:

TAKASHI WADA, MD, MPH
DIRECTOR/HEALTH OFFICER
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

L AL

Dlrector

APPROVED:
NANCY LAPOLLA, MPH
DIRECTOR, EMS AGENCY

o Vil @Q@A/m

Director

Agreement between Santa Barbara County
and Marian Medical Center

for STEMI Receiving Center Designation
First Amendment

July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2016

\&M

Chair, Board of upervj

Date: 7 '%\\_

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
ROBERT W GEIS, CPA
AUDITO GQ$TROL

,
4‘ =
<

By:

Depgiputy Auditor-Controller
Gregory Eric Levin
Advanced and Specialty Accounting

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC
RISK MANAGER

By: hﬂ/}ﬁ oy lQ/““J

Risk Manager

Page 2



First Amendment to Agreement for STEMI Receiving Center Designation between the County of
Santa Barbara and Marian Medical Center.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to be effective July 1,
2013.

HOSPITAL

By: 0‘/\6 (/\U (n

Charles J. Cova
Chief Executive Officer
Marian Medical Center

Date: 0‘3 \ 22(\5

Agreement between Santa Barbara County
and Marian Medical Center

for STEMI Receiving Center Designation Page 3
First Amendment

July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2016



First Amendment to Agreement for STEMI Receiving Center Designation between the County of
Santa Barbara and Marian Medical Center.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to be effective July 1,
2013.

HOSPITAL

By: C\(XC OUVC’\

Charles J. Cova
Chief Executive Officer
Marian Medical Center

Date: é\ LZ\ \7)

Agreement between Santa Barbara County

and Marian Medical Center

for STEMI Receiving Center Designation Page 3
First Amendment

July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2016



